National
Semiconductor
ADC0831 /ADC0832/ADC0834 and ADC0838
8-Bit Serial I/O A/D Converters with Multiplexer Options
General Description
The ADC0831 series are 8-bit successive approximation
A /D  converters with a serial I/O  and configurable input mul­
tiplexers with up to 8 channels. The serial I/O  is configured

" L T L T L r
T L /H /5 5 8 3 -2 2
Ordering Information
Part Number Analog Input
Channels
Total
Unadjusted Error Package Temperature
Range
ADC0831BJ
ADC0831BCJ
ADC0831BCN 1
± 1/ 2
Hermetic (J)
Hermetic (J)
Molded (N)
— 55°C to +125°C
—40°Cto +  85°C
0°C to +70°C
ADC0831CCJ
ADC0831CCN ±1 Hermetic (J)
Molded (N)
—40°C to +85°C
0°Cto +70°C
ADC0832BJ
ADC0832BCJ
ADC0832BCN 2
±1/2
Hermetic (J)
Hermetic (J)
Molded (N)
— 55°C to + 1 25°C
—40°C to +85°C
0°C to +70°C
ADC0832CCJ
ADC0832CCN ±1 Hermetic (J)
Molded (N)
—40°C to +85°C
0°C to +70°C
ADC0834BJ
ADC0834BCJ
ADC0834BCN 4
— V2
Hermetic (J)
Hermetic (J)
Molded (N)
— 55°C to +125°C
—40°C to +  85°C
0°C to +70°C
ADC0834CCJ
ADC0834CCN ±1 Hermetic (J)
Molded (N)
—40°C to +  85°C
0°C to +  70°C
ADC0838BJ
ADC0838BCJ
ADC0838BCV
ADC0838BCN 8
± 1/2
Hermetic (J)
Hermetic (J)
PCC (V)